Digital Surveillance System
Triplex Standalone DVR
User’s Manual
(V2.1)
KS-MA3000V20-EN
Table of Contents
Precautions for safety…………………………………………………………………….2
Package Content…………………………………………………………………………...2

(A) Make the same setting process for DVR1 and DVR2.
(4) Go to the DVR main menu: SYSTEM / NETWORK / DDNS setting
Enable: Set to be “Yes”
DNS IP ADDRESS: No need to set
DVR URL: Key in your “Host Name” under DynDNS
USER ID: Key in your “ID” under DynDNS.
Password: Key in your “Password” under DynDNS.
26
After finishing the setting, you may want test. The following example is for your reference under IE Browser.
The connect screen of DVR1 (8841 port).      The connect screen of DVR2 (8842 port).
The connect screen by using Client Software.   The connect screen of DVR1 (8841 port).
The connect screen of DVR2 (8842 port).
Appendix A – Recommended HDD
Refer to the following list for some recommended HDD to be used in DVR
Manufacturer Model Name Interface Capacity
ST3160812AV IDE 160G
ST3250820AV IDE 250G
ST3160811AS SATA 160G
ST3250410AS SATA 250G
ST3500320AS SATA 500G
ST3750330AS SATA 750G
Seagate
ST31000340AS SATA 1T
WD250JB IDE 250G
WD